
Governor's Finance Office

Budget Division Staff Assignments 2024

David Johnson, Deputy Director David Lenzner, EBBO3 Aaron Frantz, EBBO3

684-0222 684-0205 684-0167
Davidjohnson@finance.nv.gov dtlenzner@finance.nv.gov afrantz@finance.nv.gov

Legislative Branch Cannabis Compliance Board DHHS - DWSS

GFO - Budget Division Education - PCFP & ESA

Fund Balance Colorado River Comm. 

GFO - OPM/Core.NV

Curtis Palmer, Administrator Michael Rankin-Lead Nima Rezaie-Lead Budd Milazzo, Lead Shauna Tilley, Lead Bridgette Garrison, Lead

684-0222 684-0203 684-0224 684-0271 684-0220 684-0255

palmerc@finance.nv.gov mjrankin@finance.nv.gov nrezaie@finance.nv.gov bmilazzo@finance.nv.gov sstilley@finance.nv.gov bmgarrison@finance.nv.gov

GFO - Internal Audits Admin - OCIO DHHS - HCFP Attorney General Admin - DHRM Controller's Office 

Governor's Mansion Secretary of State DHHS - DO  Indigent Hospital Taxation Admin - Merit Award Board Gaming Control Board 

Governor's Office College Savings Board DHHS - DO UPL Boards and Commission Indigent Defense and Public Defender

Washington DC Office Treasurer Judicial Branch & Dicipline

Sentencing Policy

Brenda Berry, ASO4 Venus B. Fajota Philene O'Keefe Richard Jacobs Jenny Helton Kelli Lay

684-0235 684-0210 684-0253 684-0214 684-0264 684-0206

brberry@finance.nv.gov vbfajota@finance.nv.gov POkeefe@finance.nv.gov rdjacobs@finance.nv.gov helton@finance.nv.gov kjlay@finance.nv.gov

ARPA Fiscal & Compliance Education - Department DHHS - DCFS DCNR Admin - Hearings and Appeals Admin - Fleet Services

NSHE TRPA B&I Admin - SPWD & CIP

PERS NDOT

Public Utilities Commission POST

Silver State Health Exchange

Theresa Bawden Karen Hall Dustin Speed Matthew Brown Kirk Hawkins

684-0227 684-0252 684-0204 684-0237 684-0236

tbawden@finance.nv.gov khall@finance.nv.gov dmspeed@finance.nv.gov mattbrown@finance.nv.gov kirkhawkins@finance.nv.gov

Charter School Authority DHHS - ADSD Agriculture Admin - Def Comp DPS

DETR DHHS - DO NDOW Ethics Parole Board

Military Admin - Risk Management Gov - Economic Development Power Automate

Gov - Energy Office

Gov - Office for New Americans

PEBP

Tourism 

Shayne Powell Jason Gortari, Economist Crystal Novotny Lesley Volkov Vince Young-Brown

684-0215 684-0261 TEAMS 775-684-0231 775-684-0265

PowellS@finance.nv.gov gortari@finance.nv.gov NovotnyC@finance.nv.gov LesleyVolkov@finance.nv.gov vbBrown@finance.nv.gov

BOE, BOE OT Report Lt. Governor's Office DHHS - DPBH Admin - ASD DMV

GFO - Special Appropriations Gov - Nuclear Projects Admin - Director's Office NDOC

Civil Air Patrol Veterans Services Admin - Library and Archives Minerals

Gov - Federal Assistance Admin - Mail Services

NASBO Surveys Admin - Purchasing

Gov - OSIT Gov - Athletic Commission

Native American Affairs (NIC)
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